
Surname First name Institution Country E-mail address

Altbäcker Vilmos Kaposvár University Hungary altbacke@gmail.com

Arok Maja

Department of Biology and 

Ecology, Faculty of Sciences, 

University of Novi Sad Serbia maja.arok@dbe.uns.ac.rs

Bakó Botond

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Department of Nature 

Conservation Hungary bakoenator@gmail.com

Bakos Anita Ceetrus Hungary Kft. Hungary abakos@ceetrus.com

Balogh-Roth Melinda

Körös-Maros National Park 

Directorate Hungary melinda.roth@kmnp.hu

Barna Krisztian Körös-Maros National Park Hungary krisztian.barna@kmnp.hu

Begall Sabine University of Duisburg-Essen Germany sabine.begall@uni-due.de

Bernand Maelle

DAPHNE Institute of Applied 

Ecology France maelle.bernand@wanadoo.fr

Boldog Gusztav

Körös-Maros National Park 

Directorate Hungary gusztav.boldog@kmnp.hu

Chrenkova Monika

DAPHNE Institute of Applied 

Ecology Slovakia chrenkova@gmail.com

Csathó András István - Hungary csatho@verge.hu

Cserkész Tamás BEKE Hungary cserkeszt@gmail.com

Csorba Gábor

Hungarian Natural History 

Museum Hungary csorba.gabor@nhmus.hu

Czabán Dávid Eötvös Loránd University Hungary david.czaban@gmail.com

Dudás Miklós

Rónaőrző Természetvédelmi 

Egyesület Hungary dudasm1@yahoo.com

Fidlóczky József

FHNPD/FENCON Consulting 

Ltd. (LIFE project manager) Hungary fidlojo@gmail.com

Fülöp Tihamér

"Milvus Group" Bird and Nature 

Protection Association Romania tihamer.fulop@milvus.ro

Győri-Koósz Barbara University of Sopron Hungary gyorikoosz@gmail.com

Györkő Krisztina Ceetrus Hungary Kft. Hungary kgyorko@ceetrus.com

Haberl Werner Wildlife Biologist Austria conservation@chello.at

Halász Dóra Vera Independent researcher Hungary dora.halasz@gmail.com

Hapl Ervin Raptor Protection of Slovakia Slovakia ervin.hapl@gmail.com

Hegyeli Zsolt

"Milvus Group" Bird and Nature 

Protection Association Romania zsolt.hegyeli@milvus.ro

Hegyi Zoltán Duna-Ipoly National Park DirectorateHungary hegyiz@dinpi.hu

Hoffmann Ilse (Eva)

University of Vienna, Department 

of Behavioural Biology Austria ilse.hoffmann@univie.ac.at

Horáková Sylvie

Faculty of Science, University of 

South Bohemia in České 

Budějovice

Czech 

Republic sylvie.horakova@seznam.cz

Horvath Marton MME BirdLife Hungary Hungary horvath.marton@mme.hu

Hrouzková Ema University of South Bohemia

Czech 

Republic ema.knotkova@seznam.cz

Jariabková Markéta

Jihočeská zoologická zahrada 

Hluboká nad Vltavou

Czech 

Republic jariabkova@zoohluboka.cz

Kachamakova Maria

1Institute of Biodiversity and 

Ecosystem Research, Bulgarian 

Academy of Sciences Bulgaria Maria.n.kachamakova@gmail.com

Kazilas Christos

Aristotle University of 

Thessaloniki Greece ckazilas@gmail.com

Kertesz Zsofia Budapest Airport Hungary zsofia.kertesz@bud.hu

Kettnerová Lucie Prague Zoo

Czech 

Republic lucka.kett@gmail.com

Kis Ferenc Budapest Airport Hungary ferenc.kis@bud.hu

Kiss Csaba

Eötvös Loránd 

Tudományegyetem, BEKE Hungary kisscsaba@caesar.elte.hu

Kiss Izolda ABKTCS Hungary kiss.izolda@gmail.com

Konkoly René

Sólyom Environment and Nature 

Protection Club Hungary concolee@web.de

Koshev Yordan

Institute of Biodiversity and 

Ecosystem Research of the 

Bulgarian Academy of Sciences Bulgaria bgsouslik@gmail.com

Kovács Zsófia Adrienn

MTA ATK Talajtani és 

Agrokémiai Intézet Hungary zsofa901028@gmail.com



Kovács Zsófia MTA ATK TAKI Hungary kovacs.zsofia.adrienn@gmail.com

Laczkó Levente

University of Debrecen, 

Department of Botany Hungary nagyonlevente@gmail.com

Lánczos Zsuzsanna ---- Hungary zsuzsanna.lanczos@gmail.com

Lindtner Peter Technical University in Zvolen Slovakia peter.lindtner1@gmail.com

Lobbova Denisa Živá planina Slovakia goblin.denn@gmail.com

Lovy Matej University of South Bohemia

Czech 

Republic mates.lovy@gmail.com

Magyaródi Zoltán Ceetrus Hungary Kft. Hungary zmagyarodi@ceetrus.com

Marešová Martina Prague Zoo

Czech 

Republic maresmartina@seznam.cz

Matějů Jan Museum Karlovy Vary

Czech 

Republic honzamateteju@seznam.cz

Matur Ferhat Dokuz Eylül University Turkey ferhat.matur@gmail.com

Millesi Eva

University of Vienna, Department 

of Behavioural Biology Austria eva.millesi@univie.ac.at

Mizsei Edvárd University of Debrecen Hungary edvardmizsei@gmail.com

Moldován Orsolya

Hortobágyi National Park 

Directorate Hungary moldovanorsolya@hnp.hu

Molnár Zoltán

Budapest Zoo and Botanical 

Garden Hungary molnar@zoobudapest.com

Nagy Lajos

Balaton Uplands National Park 

Directorate Hungary lajos.tihany@gmail.com

Nagy Attila Milvus Group Association Romania attila.nagy@milvus.ro

Nagy Zsófia Eszter

Kaposvár University, Institute of 

Environmental Science and 

Nature Conservation Hungary nagy.zsofia@ke.hu

Németh Attila

Fertő-Hanság National Park 

Directorate, Hungarian Natural 

History Museum Hungary dr.attila.nemeth@gmail.com

Nikolic Tijana BioSense Serbia tijanaeco@gmail.com

Papp Sándor BFNPD Hungary sandorpapp83@gmail.com

Pazonyi Piroska

MTA-MTM-ELTE Research 

Group for Paleontology Hungary pinety@gmail.com

Petróczi Imre

Balaton-felvidéki Nemzeti Park 

Igazgatóság Hungary petroczi@bfnp.hu

Pleštilová Lucie

University of South Bohemia, 

Faculty of Science

Czech 

Republic lucie.plestilova@seznam.cz

Poledníková Kateřina ALKA Wildlife, o.p.s.

Czech 

Republic katerina.polednikova@alkawildlife.eu

Posautz Annika

Research Institute of Wildlife 

Ecology Austria Annika.Posautz@vetmeduni.ac.at

Prommer Mátyás Madárvilág Nonprofit Kft. Hungary mprommer@yahoo.com

Rammou Dimitra-Lida

Aristotle University of 

Thessaloniki Greece rdimitra@bio.auth.gr

Ruzsa János Eötvös Lóránd Science University Hungary ruzsajanek@gmail.com

Sándor Attila D.

University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Veterinry Medicine Cluj Romania adsandor@gmail.com

Scantlebury Michael Queen's University Belfast

United 

Kingdom m.scantlebury@qub.ac.uk

Schneider Viktor Szent István Egyetem Hungary viktor.schneider95@gmail.com

Schneiderová Irena

Prague Zoo; Czech University of 

Life Sciences in Prague

Czech 

Republic irena.schneid@gmail.com

Solak Halil Mert Bülent Ecevit University Turkey mr.solak@hotmail.com

Sós Endre Budapest Zoo Hungary drsos@zoobudapest.com

Sós-Koroknai Viki Budapest Zoo Hungary drkoroknai@zoobudapest.com

Sramkó Gábor

MTA-DE “Lendület” 

Evolutionary Phylogenomics 

Research Group Hungary sramkog@gmail.com

Suchentrunk Franz

Research Institute of Wildlife 

Ecology, University of Veterinary 

Medicine Vienna Austria franz.suchentrunk@vetmeduni.ac.at

Sugár Szilárd Milvus Group Romania szilard.sugar@milvus.ro



Sumbera Radim University of South Bohemia

Czech 

Republic sumbera@prf.jcu.cz

Szűcs-Vásárhelyi Nóra

MTA ATK Talajtani és 

Agrokémiai Intézet Hungary vasarhelyinora.21@gmail.com

Tölgyesi Zoltán

Hortobágyi Nemzeti Park 

Igazgatóság Hungary tolgyesizoltan@hnp.hu

Váczi Olivér

Nature Conservation Department, 

Ministry of Agriculture Hungary volivoli@gmail.com

Vajda Zoltán

Kiskunsági Nemzeti Park 

Directorate Hungary vajdaz@knp.hu

Vasilieva Nina

A.N. Severtsov Institute of 

Ecology and Evolution

Russian 

Federation ninavasilieva@gmail.com

Vejmělka František

Faculty of Science; University of 

South Bohemia in České 

Budějovice

Czech 

Republic frvej@seznam.cz

Vers József BFNPD Hungary versjozsef@gmail.com

Větrovcová Jitka

Nature Conservation Agency of 

the Czech Republic

Czech 

Republic jitka.vetrovcova@nature.cz

Virág Attila

MTA-MTM-ELTE Research 

Group for Paleontology Hungary viragattila.pal@gmail.com

Vlasseva Albena

Institute of Biodiversity and 

Ecosystem Research, Bulgarian Bulgaria mirchevaa@yahoo.com

Yanchukov Alexey Bulent Ecevit University Turkey yawa33@gmail.com

Zana Roland Reginald

Budapest University of 

Technology and Economics Hungary zanaroland120@gmail.com

Zidarova Sirma

Institute of Biodiversity and 

Ecosystem Research, Bulgarian 

Academy of Sciences Bulgaria s.zidarova@gmail.com


